#### FEBRUARY 7, 2017

## APPROVAL OF BID JEFFERSONTOWN HIGH SCHOOL

The following resolution was offered by, that;	and seconded by
WHEREAS, plans and specifications were prepared by McCulloch for Partial Roof Replacement at Jeffersontown High School and;	Associates Architects
WHEREAS, by authorization of the Director of Facility Planning publicly opened and read aloud on January 19, 2017 and;	, bids were received,
WHEREAS seven (7) contractors bid for one prime contract furnishing of all labor, materials and related work to complete this project.	
WHEREAS, this bid includes all sub-contractors, allowances, typ material required to complete this project, and;	pes of equipment and
WHEREAS, the following is a statement of the lowest qualifier recommended by the Architect for this project:	ed bid submitted and
Stateline Roofing and Metal Co., Inc. 232,862 1449 S. Walnut Upton, KY 42784	
WHEREAS, this work is to be financed by the Cash – General Fu	nd.
Section 1 - This Board does hereby approve the recommendation of the a contract be awarded to the qualified bidder.	e Superintendent that
Respectfully, Donna M. Hargens Superintendent	
Secretary, Board of Education Chairman, Board	d of Education
After full discussion, the Chairman put the question of the adoption of the Jefferson County Board of Education on <u>February 7, 2017</u> an	
VOTING AYE:	
VOTING NAY:	
PASSED AND APPROVED:	

### **BID TABULATION**

### PARTIAL ROOF REPLACEMENT AT JEFFERSONTOWN HIGH SCHOOL FEBRUARY 7, 2017

BIDDER	BASE BID
Stateline Roofing and Metal Co., Inc.	232,862
Geoghegan Roofing	234,930
Highland Roofing	262,745
Swift Roofing	274,500
Kalkreuth Roofing	295,600
Tecta America	309,760
The Bri-Den Co., Inc.	320,000

#### Participation by Minority/Women Business

Minority	0%
Women	0%
Self-Performed	100%

#### KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

702 KAR 4:160

## BG-1 PROJECT APPLICATION FORM

ROJECT	IDENTIFICATION	Initial:		Revised	: X	Em	ergency:	
istrict lame:	Jefferson	District Code:	275	Facility Name: <u>Jeffe</u>	rsontown High S	chool_	School Code:	65
Brade Leve	el Served: 9 - 12	Currer	nt Student Capaci	ty: <u>1600</u>	_ District Facilit	ies Plan Date:		
roject Nan	ne: <u>Jef</u>	fersontown High	School Partial Ro	of Replacement	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Building ID Nu	ımber:	
roject Site hysical Ad		9600 old six N		· ·	Louisville City	-		
onstructio	n Delivery Method:	X General Co	ntractor	Construction	Mgr. Guara	anteed Energy	Savings Cor	ntract
oistrict's Pr	ocurement Standard:	X Model Proc (KRS 45A)	urement	Bid Law (KRS 424.260)				
. DE	ESCRIPTION AND SC	OPE OF PROPO	SED PROJECT					
A.	Check and complete	e the applicable it	ems:					
	<ol> <li>New Building</li> <li>Addition</li> <li>Major Renovation</li> </ol>	on (Describe)						
· ·								
	<ol> <li>New Relocatab</li> <li>Equipment/F</li> </ol>	ie Classroom urnishings Procu		mber e)		Size		
X	6. Minor Project (I	Describe)	Partial Roof R	eplacement of 195	Squares			
	7. Site (Complete	the Following)	·					
	a. New Site Ad	equisition		Expansion	າ	Number o	f Acres	
	b. A site has b	een acquired in a	ccordance with 7	02 KAR 4:050 requ	uirements.			
	c. Location							
	d. Proposed si	ite currently owne	d by District	· Yes	☐ No	If no, list site of	owner:	
В.	Compliance with 70	2 KAR 4:180 and	702 KAR 4:160		-			
	This application is b	eing submitted fo	r (refer to current	District Facility Pla	ın):			
	1. Priority Categor	ry:			_			
	2. Discretionary Ite	em Number:			_			
	<ol><li>Minor project no</li></ol>	ot listed on Facilit	y Plan:	X	_			
C.	Provide a complete 195 squares on the		roposed project.	This project v	will consist of the	e partial roof rep	olacement o	f
D.	Proposed work relat	ted to the project	but excluded from	the scope of this I	BG1:			
				····				<del></del>

#### **KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION**

702 KAR 4:160

# BG-1 PROJECT APPLICATION FORM

	CT: JEFFERSON COUNTY	Initia	II: Revised XX BC	
			(17-032) PAR	IAL ROOF REPLACEMEN JEFFERSONTOWN
PROPOSE	ED PLAN TO FINANCE APPLICA	TION		
A. Staten	ment of Probable Cost:	i i	3. Funds Available:	
1. Total Cor	nstruction Cost	232,862	1. SFCC Cash Requirement	
2. Architect/	Engineer Fee	18,415	2. SFCC Bond Requirement	<del></del>
	tion Manager Fee		3. SFCC Bond Sale	
4. Bond Dise	count		4. Local FSPK Bond Sale	
5. Fiscal Ag	ent Fee		5. Local General Fund Bond Sale	<u> </u>
6. Construct	tion Contingencies	11,643	6. Cash – General Fund	265,
7. Site Acqu	uisition		<ol><li>Cash – Capital Outlay</li></ol>	
3. Equipmer	nt/Furnishings		8. Cash – Building Fund	
9. Equipmer	nt/Computers		9. Cash – Investment Earnings	
D. Technolog	gy Network System (KETS)		10. KETS	
1. Other*	Reimbursables	2,079	11. KYTC Reimbursement	
2. Other*			12. Other*	
3. Other*			13. Other*	
4. Other*			14. Other*	
Total Pro	ject Cost	265,000	Total Funds Available	265,
fine			*Define	
		Superintendent	Date	
		Finance Officer	Date	
		Chairman	Date	
NOTE: Director/Bran	Any district anticipating the financing of nich Manager, KDE – District Financial Modern Manager, KDE – DISTRICT FINANCIAL APPLICAT.	Ianagement.	a combined school revenue Bond should disc	ass the financing with the
TO BE CO				
This build	ing project application is approved b acility Plan or minor project under 70	y the KDE – District Facil	ities Branch indicating compliance with	current
This build	acility Plan or minor project under 70	y the KDE – District Facil 2 KAR 4:180.	ities Branch indicating compliance with	current
This build District Fa Comments:	acility Plan or minor project under 70	y the KDE – District Facil 2 KAR 4:180.		current
This build District Fa Comments:	acility Plan or minor project under 70	y the KDE – District Facil 2 KAR 4:180.		current
This build District Fa Comments:  Bra  TO BE COM Tentative fi	acility Plan or minor project under 70	y the KDE – District Facil 2 KAR 4:180.  ties Branch  PLICATION: ation provided  To to t		ION:
This build District Fa Comments:  Bra  TO BE COM Tentative fit to this office	arcility Plan or minor project under 70  anch Manager, KDE – District Facili  IPLETED ON INITIAL & REVISED API nancial approval: based upon inform	y the KDE – District Facil 2 KAR 4:180.  ties Branch  PLICATION: ation provided  wit	Date  BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL APPLICAT is building project application is hereby a the condition outlined in the application.	ION: approved according Proceed in accordance